Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1)

Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Contractor Responsive?	Base Schedule A	Option: X	Option: Y
Engineer's Estimate	\$3,193,395.00	\$2,069,295.00	\$1,403,585.00
Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction	\$3,127,580.00	\$1,957,770.00	\$1,303,790.00

Contractor Responsive?	Total Base Schedule A and Option(s): X	Total Base Schedule A and Option(s): XY	Total Base Schedule A and Option(s): Y
Engineer's Estimate	\$5,262,690.00	\$6,666,275.00	\$4,596,980.00
Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction	\$5,085,350.00	\$6,389,140.00	\$4,431,370.00

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Schedule: A				
Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1	Schedule Type: Base			
Solcitation No: 69056720B000023				
Division: Western Federal Lands				
State: ID County: Clearwater, Idaho				
Federal Land: Nez Perce-Clearwater NF	Opened at: WFLHD			
	Opened by: Dean Umathum			
	Date: 08/18/20			

I certify that the	his Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.
Signed:	
Title:	
Date:	

Contract Awarded to: _Debco Construction		Award Date: 09/17/2020		
Contractor	Comment		Bid Amount	Responsive
Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction P.O. Box 363 Orofino, ID 83544			\$3,127,580.00	
Engineer's Estimate			\$3,193,395.00	

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$350,000.00 \$290,000.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	G			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$100,000.00 \$47,000.00
A0060	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL ANI	O ASSURANO	CE		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$150,000.00 \$43,000.00
A0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$100,000.00 \$59,000.00
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$15,000.00 \$2,900.00
A0120	15705-1300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY	DIVERSION	CHANNEL		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	220	LNFT	\$50.00 \$125.00	\$11,000.00 \$27,500.00
A0140	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	3,460	LNFT	\$8.00 \$6.00	\$27,680.00 \$20,760.00
A0160	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM	(FILTER RC	OCK)		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	40	EACH	\$100.00 \$320.00	\$4,000.00 \$12,800.00

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0180	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM	(FIBER ROLL)			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	18	EACH	\$100.00 \$360.00	\$1,800.00 \$6,480.00
A0200	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	4,300	MGAL	\$20.00 \$50.00	\$86,000.00 \$215,000.00
A0220	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	2.9	ACRE	\$15,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$43,500.00 \$37,700.00
A0240	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$5,000.00 \$3,800.00	\$5,000.00 \$3,800.00
A0260	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	4,470	CUYD	\$50.00 \$26.00	\$223,500.00 \$116,220.00
A0280	20411-0000	SELECT BORROW				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	560	TON	\$60.00 \$120.00	\$33,600.00 \$67,200.00
A0300	20802-0000	FOUNDATION FILL				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	63	CUYD	\$115.00 \$140.00	\$7,245.00 \$8,820.00
A0320	25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3	(HEADWALL)			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	13	CUYD	\$100.00 \$250.00	\$1,300.00 \$3,250.00

Schedule: A

Schedule Type: Base

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Pay Item No. Unit Unit Price Item Description Quantity Amount Number A0340 25101-2300 PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 3 (PROTECTIVE APRON) \$100.00 \$14,000.00 Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction CUYD Engineer's Estimate 140 \$40.00 \$5,600.00 A0360 25201-1000 SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction \$100.00 \$276,000.00 CUYD \$120.00 \$331,200.00 Engineer's Estimate 2,760 A0380 25501-1000 MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE (VEGETATED) Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction \$150.00 \$115,950.00 \$127,545.00 Engineer's Estimate 773 SQFT \$165.00 A0400 MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE (WITH GABION ROCK) 25501-1000 \$140.00 \$282,380.00 Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction 2,017 SQFT \$180.00 \$363,060.00 Engineer's Estimate 26101-1000 REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE, WELDED WIRE FACE (WITH GABION ROCK) A0420 Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction \$60.00 \$272,400.00 4,540 SQFT Engineer's Estimate \$110.00 \$499,400.00 A0440 26110-0000 SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction \$100.00 \$287,000.00 Engineer's Estimate 2,870 CUYD \$85.00 \$243,950.00 A0460 30202-2000 ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction \$65.00 \$158,600.00 2,440 TON \$134,200.00 Engineer's Estimate \$55.00 A0480 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT 60201-0800 Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction \$12,000.00 \$100.00 120 LNFT \$19,200.00 Engineer's Estimate \$160.00

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0500	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	37	LNFT	\$200.00 \$190.00	\$7,400.00 \$7,030.00
A0520	60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	45	LNFT	\$375.00 \$520.00	\$16,875.00 \$23,400.00
A0540	60201-1600	72-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	53	LNFT	\$800.00 \$810.00	\$42,400.00 \$42,930.00
A0560	60202-1600	96-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH	H OR ELLIPTIC	CAL PIPE CULVER	Т	
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	55	LNFT	\$800.00 \$1,500.00	\$44,000.00 \$82,500.00
A0580	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$3,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$13,000.00
A0600	62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMU	M CAPACITY			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	90	HOUR	\$185.00 \$180.00	\$16,650.00 \$16,200.00
A0620	62201-0850	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIM	IUM RATED C	APACITY		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	90	HOUR	\$185.00 \$200.00	\$16,650.00 \$18,000.00
A0640	62201-2050	ROLLER				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	90	HOUR	\$150.00 \$170.00	\$13,500.00 \$15,300.00

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0660	62201-2800	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	90	HOUR	\$185.00 \$240.00	\$16,650.00 \$21,600.00
A0680	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YAI	RD MINIMUM	CAPACITY WITH	THUMB ATTACHMENT	
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	90	HOUR	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$27,000.00 \$27,000.00
A0700	62201-3750	CHAIN SAW				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$100.00 \$115.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,300.00
A0720	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	90	HOUR	\$80.00 \$90.00	\$7,200.00 \$8,100.00
A0740	62402-0300	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4	-INCH DEPTH			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	1.5	ACRE	\$45,000.00 \$39,500.00	\$67,500.00 \$59,250.00
A0760	62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	1.5	ACRE	\$9,000.00 \$5,400.00	\$13,500.00 \$8,100.00
A0780	62901-0000	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	640	SQYD	\$20.00 \$13.00	\$12,800.00 \$8,320.00
A0800	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARK	RICADE TYPE	3		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	13	EACH	\$300.00 \$240.00	\$3,900.00 \$3,120.00

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0820	63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	260	EACH	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$6,500.00 \$6,500.00
A0840	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONST	TRUCTION S	IGN		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	500	SQFT	\$55.00 \$10.00	\$27,500.00 \$5,000.00
A0860	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGO	GER			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	1,920	HOUR	\$55.00 \$48.00	\$105,600.00 \$92,160.00
A0880	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFF	FIC CONTRO	L SUPERVISOR		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	120	DAY	\$800.00 \$400.00	\$96,000.00 \$48,000.00
		Total Schedule - All Items				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate				\$3,127,580.00 \$3,193,395.00

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1)	Schedule: X
Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1	Schedule Type: Options
Solcitation No: 69056720B000023	
Division: Western Federal Lands	
State: ID County: Clearwater, Idaho	
Federal Land: Nez Perce-Clearwater NF	Opened at: WFLHD
	Opened by: Dean Umathum
	Date: 08/18/20

I certify that the	is Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.
Signed:	
Title:	
Date:	

Contract Awarded to:	Award Date	e:	
Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction P.O. Box 363 Orofino, ID 83544		\$1,957,770.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$2,069,295.00	

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION			I G	£150.000.00
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$150,000.00 \$188,000.00
X0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	ũ			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$60,000.00 \$29,000.00
X0060	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND) ASSURANC	Œ		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$50,000.00 \$27,000.00
X0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$60,000.00 \$37,000.00
X0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$9,000.00 \$1,800.00
X0120	15705-1300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY	DIVERSION	CHANNEL		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	160	LNFT	\$50.00 \$125.00	\$8,000.00 \$20,000.00
X0140	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	1,900	LNFT	\$8.00 \$6.00	\$15,200.00 \$11,400.00
X0160	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM	(FILTER RC	OCK)		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	28	EACH	\$100.00 \$320.00	\$2,800.00 \$8,960.00

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X0180	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM	(FIBER ROLL)			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$100.00 \$360.00	\$400.00 \$1,440.00
X0200	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	2,700	MGAL	\$20.00 \$50.00	\$54,000.00 \$135,000.00
X0220	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	1.9	ACRE	\$15,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$28,500.00 \$24,700.00
X0240	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$5,000.00 \$3,800.00	\$5,000.00 \$3,800.00
X0260	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	1,230	CUYD	\$50.00 \$26.00	\$61,500.00 \$31,980.00
X0280	20404-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	12,700	TON	\$45.00 \$44.00	\$571,500.00 \$558,800.00
X0300	20802-0000	FOUNDATION FILL				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	70	CUYD	\$115.00 \$140.00	\$8,050.00 \$9,800.00
X0320	25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3	HEADWALL)			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	19	CUYD	\$100.00 \$250.00	\$1,900.00 \$4,750.00

Schedule: X

Schedule Type: Options

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X0340	25101-2300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 3	(PROTECTIVE	E APRON)		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	103	CUYD	\$100.00 \$40.00	\$10,300.00 \$4,120.00
X0360	25501-1000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH W	VALL, WELDE	ED WIRE FACE (WIT	TH GABION ROCK)	
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	3,158	SQFT	\$140.00 \$180.00	\$442,120.00 \$568,440.00
X0380	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	2,390	TON	\$65.00 \$55.00	\$155,350.00 \$131,450.00
X0400	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	137	LNFT	\$100.00 \$160.00	\$13,700.00 \$21,920.00
X0420	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	36	LNFT	\$200.00 \$190.00	\$7,200.00 \$6,840.00
X0440	60201-2300	120-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	130	LNFT	\$800.00 \$900.00	\$104,000.00 \$117,000.00
X0460	62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMU	M CAPACITY			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	50	HOUR	\$185.00 \$180.00	\$9,250.00 \$9,000.00
X0480	62201-0850	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIM	IUM RATED C	CAPACITY		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	50	HOUR	\$185.00 \$200.00	\$9,250.00 \$10,000.00

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X0500	62201-2050	ROLLER				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	50	HOUR	\$150.00 \$170.00	\$7,500.00 \$8,500.00
X0520	62201-2800	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BL	ADE			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	50	HOUR	\$185.00 \$240.00	\$9,250.00 \$12,000.00
X0540	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YAI	RD MINIMUM	CAPACITY WITH	THUMB ATTACHMENT	
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	50	HOUR	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00
X0560	62201-3750	CHAIN SAW				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	10	HOUR	\$100.00 \$115.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,150.00
X0580	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	50	HOUR	\$80.00 \$90.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,500.00
X0600	62402-0300	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4	-INCH DEPTH			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	1.0	ACRE	\$45,000.00 \$39,500.00	\$45,000.00 \$39,500.00
X0620	62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	1.0	ACRE	\$9,000.00 \$5,400.00	\$9,000.00 \$5,400.00
X0640	62901-0000	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	105	SQYD	\$20.00 \$13.00	\$2,100.00 \$1,365.00

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Schedule Type: Options

Schedule: X

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X0660	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARR	RICADE TYPE	3		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	9	EACH	\$300.00 \$240.00	\$2,700.00 \$2,160.00
X0680	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAG	GER			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	240	HOUR	\$55.00 \$48.00	\$13,200.00 \$11,520.00
X0700	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAF	FIC CONTROL	SUPERVISOR		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	15	DAY	\$800.00 \$400.00	\$12,000.00 \$6,000.00
		Total Schedule - All Items				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate				\$1,957,770.00 \$2,069,295.00

_

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1)	Schedule: Y
Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1	Schedule Type: Options
Solcitation No: 69056720B000023	
Division: Western Federal Lands	
State: ID County: Clearwater, Idaho	
Federal Land: Nez Perce-Clearwater NF	Opened at: WFLHD
	Opened by: Dean Umathum
	Date: 08/18/20

I certify that the	his Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.
Signed:	
Title:	
Date:	

Contract Awarded to:	Awa	rd Date:	
Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction P.O. Box 363 Orofino, ID 83544		\$1,303,790.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$1,403,585.00	

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$100,000.00 \$128,000.00
Y0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	Ĵ			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$40,000.00 \$23,000.00
Y0060	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL ANI	O ASSURANC	E		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$50,000.00 \$20,000.00
Y0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$40,000.00 \$28,000.00
Y0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$6,000.00 \$1,300.00
Y0120	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	210	LNFT	\$10.00 \$9.00	\$2,100.00 \$1,890.00
Y0140	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	1,300	LNFT	\$8.00 \$6.00	\$10,400.00 \$7,800.00
Y0160	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM	(FIBER ROL	L)		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	9	EACH	\$100.00 \$360.00	\$900.00 \$3,240.00

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Y0180	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM	(FILTER ROCK	ζ)		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	13	EACH	\$100.00 \$320.00	\$1,300.00 \$4,160.00
Y0200	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	2,000	MGAL	\$20.00 \$50.00	\$40,000.00 \$100,000.00
Y0220	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	0.9	ACRE	\$15,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$13,500.00 \$11,700.00
Y0240	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$5,000.00 \$3,800.00	\$10,000.00 \$7,600.00
Y0260	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	720	CUYD	\$50.00 \$26.00	\$36,000.00 \$18,720.00
Y0280	20802-0000	FOUNDATION FILL				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	94	CUYD	\$60.00 \$140.00	\$5,640.00 \$13,160.00
Y0300	25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3	(HEADWALL)			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	29	CUYD	\$100.00 \$250.00	\$2,900.00 \$7,250.00
Y0320	25101-2300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 3	PROTECTIVE A	APRON)		
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	11	CUYD	\$100.00 \$40.00	\$1,100.00 \$440.00

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Schedule: Y Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1 Schedule Type: Options Line Pay Item No. Unit Unit Price Item Description Quantity Amount Number MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE (VEGETATED, CONTRACTOR-DESIGNED) Y0340 25501-1000 Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction \$130.00 \$192,400.00 SQFT Engineer's Estimate 1,480 \$145.00 \$214,600.00 Y0360 25501-1000 MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE (WITH GABION ROCK) Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction \$140.00 \$336,000.00 Engineer's Estimate 2,400 SQFT \$180.00 \$432,000.00 Y0380 25501-1000 MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE (WITH GABION ROCK, CONTRACTOR-DESIGNED) Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction \$200.00 \$172,000.00 860 SQFT \$200.00 \$172,000.00 Engineer's Estimate Y0400 25701-0200 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGN \$15,000.00 Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Lump Sum ALL LPSM \$7,500.00 Engineer's Estimate Lump Sum Y0420 30202-2000 ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction \$65.00 \$87,100.00 Engineer's Estimate 1,340 TON \$55.00 \$73,700.00 Y0440 60201-0800 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT \$100.00 \$2,100.00 Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate 21 LNFT \$160.00 \$3,360.00 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT Y0460 60201-1000 Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction \$200.00 \$34,800.00 174 LNFT \$190.00 \$33,060.00 Engineer's Estimate Y0480 62201-0300 DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction \$185.00 \$5.550.00 HOUR 30 \$180.00 \$5,400.00 Engineer's Estimate

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount		
Y0500	62201-0850	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY						
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Constructior Engineer's Estimate	1 30	HOUR	\$185.00 \$200.00	\$5,550.00 \$6,000.00		
Y0520	62201-2050	ROLLER						
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Constructior Engineer's Estimate	1 30	HOUR	\$150.00 \$170.00	\$4,500.00 \$5,100.00		
Y0540	62201-2800	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BL	ADE					
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Constructior Engineer's Estimate	1 30	HOUR	\$185.00 \$240.00	\$5,550.00 \$7,200.00		
Y0560	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YA	RD MINIMUM	CAPACITY WITH	THUMB ATTACHMENT			
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	1 30	HOUR	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00		
Y0580	62201-3750	CHAIN SAW						
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Constructior Engineer's Estimate	1 10	HOUR	\$100.00 \$115.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,150.00		
Y0600	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR						
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Constructior Engineer's Estimate	1 30	HOUR	\$80.00 \$90.00	\$2,400.00 \$2,700.00		
Y0620	62402-0300	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4	-INCH DEPTH					
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	0.7	ACRE	\$45,000.00 \$39,500.00	\$31,500.00 \$27,650.00		
Y0640	62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT						
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	0.7	ACRE	\$9,000.00 \$5,400.00	\$6,300.00 \$3,780.00		

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2017(2)-81(1) & ID FS ERFO 2018(1)-81(1) Project Name: Nez Perce-Clearwater Repairs 2017 & Nez Perce-Clearwater 2018 Repairs, Phase 1

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
Y0660	62901-0000	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT					
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	265	SQYD	\$20.00 \$13.00	\$5,300.00 \$3,445.00	
Y0680	Y0680 63502-0600 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3						
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	9	EACH	\$300.00 \$240.00	\$2,700.00 \$2,160.00	
Y0700	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGO	GER				
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	240	HOUR	\$55.00 \$48.00	\$13,200.00 \$11,520.00	
Y0720	Y0720 63507-0700 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate	15	DAY	\$800.00 \$400.00	\$12,000.00 \$6,000.00	
		Total Schedule - All Items					
		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction Engineer's Estimate				\$1,303,790.00 \$1,403,585.00	